
Silicone Materials for
Food Contact

A Food Contact Substance (FCN) is defined as “any substance intended 
for use as a component of materials used in manufacturing, packing, 
packaging, transporting, or holding food if such use is not intended to 
have a technical effect in such food” (21 U.S.C. 348 (h) (6)).

Below you will find NuSil’s product listing of cured (as prescribed on the 

product certification) and washed elastomers that meet the extraction 

requirements of 21 CFR 177.2600 for Rubber Articles Intended for Repeated 

Use. Most of NuSil’s (material) elastomers can be tested per this require-

ment. Please contact NuSil Technology to make testing arrangements for 

any product not listed in the table below.

MED-1011
MED-1037
MED1-4013

MED-4011
MED-4044
MED5-6382
MED-6010
MED-6015

MED10-6605
MED10-6607
MED10-6670

MED-4020
MED-4035
MED-4065
MED-4032
MED-4042
MED-4052
MED-4072
MED-4082

MED-4920
MED-4930
MED-4940
MED-4950
MED-4960
MED-4970

Liquid Silicone Rubbers

High Consistency
Elastomers

Adhesives

Dispersions

Low Consistency
Elastomers
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