

Silicone Materials for Food Contact

A Food Contact Substance (FCN) is defined as "any substance intended for use as a component of materials used in manufacturing, packing, packaging, transporting, or holding food if such use is not intended to have a technical effect in such food" (21 U.S.C. 348 (h) (6)).

Below you will find NuSil's product listing of cured (as prescribed on the product certification) and washed elastomers that meet the extraction requirements of 21 CFR 177.2600 for Rubber Articles Intended for Repeated Use. Most of NuSil's (material) elastomers can be tested per this requirement. Please contact NuSil Technology to make testing arrangements for any product not listed in the table below.

High Consistency Elastomers	Adhesives
MED-4020 MED-4035 MED-4065 MED-4032 MED-4042 MED-4052 MED-4072 MED-4082	MED-1011 MED-1037 MED1-4013
	Low Consistency Elastomers
	MED-4011 MED-4044
Liquid Silicone Rubbers	MED5-6382
MED-4920 MED-4930 MED-4940 MED-4950 MED-4960 MED-4970	MED-6010 MED-6015
	Dispersions
	MED10-6605 MED10-6607 MED10-6670



Silicone Sales & Services UK - Ireland - Benelux

© 2020 - Polymer Systems Technology Limited™ Unit 2. Network 4. Cressex Business Park, Lincoln Road, High Wycombe, Bucks. HP12 3RF

tel: +44 (0) 1494 446610

web: https://www.silicone-polymers.com

email: sales@silicone-polymers.co.uk

